HB0225/112414/1

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 225

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and B. Wilson" and substitute "B. Wilson, and Glass".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with "an" in line 3 down through "and" in line 6; in line 7, after "appropriate" insert "to protect a person eligible for relief from abuse"; in line 10, strike "4-504.1(b), 4-505(a)(1), and"; and in line 15, strike "4-504.1(c), 4-505(a)(2), and".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 1 through 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 21 on page 1 through line 10 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 5, in line 33, after "APPROPRIATE" insert "<u>TO PROTECT A PERSON</u> <u>ELIGIBLE FOR RELIEF FROM ABUSE</u>".